UNOFFICIAL COPY

FORM No. 29R © Jan. 1995 AMERICAN LEGAL FORMS, CHICAGO, IL (312) 332-1922

QUIT CLAIM DEED JOINT TENANCY Statutory (ILLINOIS) (Individual to Individual)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR (NAME AND ADDRESS)

PAGE 1

Victor Nunez 4443 W Armitane Aux. chicago 12 60639

1731213075D

Doc# 1731213075 Fee \$42.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 11/08/2017 02:50 PM PG: 1 OF 3

WENDY THEE	
1443 W Armitage too Chicaso 1160639	
	(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)
	of Chuca GO County
of the	of CHICA GO County State of ILLINOIS
for the consideration of TCN No 14	DOLLARS, AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUASIE CONSIDERATION
in hand paid, CONVEY (5) and OUIT CLAIN	M(S) to FELLY ANGEL NUMBER PEREZ AT 4443 W Armilanc Aus
Ox	WENDY AMANE NOVEL PEREZ AT 4443 W AMANGE AND
	Chicago il 60639
(NAI	MES AND CONFIGESS OF GRANTEES)
not in Tenancy in Common, but in JOINT 181	NANCY, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in tate of Illino's, to wit: (See reverse side for legal description.) hereby
releasing and waiving all rights under and by vir	tue of the Homes ea 1 Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE
AND TO HOLD said premises not in tenancy	in common, but in joint tenancy forever.
•	'// _/ ,
Permanent Index Number (PIN):	13.34-217-041-0000
Permanent index Number (rin).	1 Polymon st 0 2 462 11 60639
Address(es) of Real Estate: 7351	w Palmer st, Charage IL 60639
	DATED this 27 cav of October 2017.
W.	(SEAL)
PLEASE PRINT OR VICTOR NUMEZ	(0D/1D)
TYPE NAME(S)	/ic.
SIGNATURE(S)	(SEAL)(SEAL)
Wenly Porez	
State of Illinois, County of Cook_	ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
	nty, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Official Seal Victo	. Dunez and Wendy Perez
Kenia Nunez nersonali	y known to me to be the same person(5) whose name (5)
My Commission Expires 11/17/2018 subscribe	ed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person,
and ackr	nowledged that The signed, sealed and delivered the said
i diamata a	nt as They free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes et forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
IMPRESS SEAL HERE METELIN SO	tioldi, including the folease and warrer of the right of management
Given under my hand and official seal, this	27 day of October 2017
–	OLR Man
Commission expires 1 - 12	10 18 Menia Nunce Notary Public
This instrument was prepared by Kenic	Nunez 4448 W Himitage NE, Chrap 11 63639
Title institutions was propuled of	(NAME AND ADDRESS)
PAGE 1	SEE REVERSE SIDE ►

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Tiegal Bescription

of premises commonly known as _

4331 w Palmer st, chicago IL 60639

Lot 34 Lexcept the west 5 feet Thereof) and Lot 35 (except The East 5 feet Thereof) in block I in Gunn's Subdivision of the west 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 34. Township 40 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in coon county, 11/2025.

REAL ESTAT	TE TRANSFER T	'AX	08-Nov-2017
		COUNTY.	0.00
	(30%)	ILLINOIS:	0.00
		TOTAL:	0.00
13-34-2	17-047-0000	20171001645619	0-47)-994-076

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

08-Nov-2017

CHICAGO: 0.00 CTA: 0.00

TOTAL:

0.00 *

13-34-217-047-0000 20171001645619

2-073-694-240

* Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

MAIL TO:

Victor Nunez and Wendy Perez (Name)

4443 w Armitage Ave
(Address)

Chicago L 60639

(City, State and Zip)

Felv Angel Nonez Perez

(Name)

4443 W Armstage Aue

(Address)

Chicago in 60 639

(City, State and Zip)

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.

1731213075 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE GRANTOR or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

October 27 2017

Comment of the second						
	Signature: We hold pevel Grantor or Agent					
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said: Grantor This 27 Day of October, 2017 Notary Public Venice Said: Grantor	Official Seal Kenia Nunez Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11/17/2018					
THE GRANTEE or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land tract is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. Dated:						
`	Signature: Grantee or Agent					
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said: Grantee This 27 Day of October, 2017 Notary Public Years	Official Seat Kenia Nunez Notary Public State of Unoir My Commission Expires 11/1/12/15					

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statatement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attached to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Paragraph E Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)